

MACT 314/20
BABLI AND ORS Vs. BRAJ PAL AND ORS
23.02.2022

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

None for insurance company.

Sh.R.S.Negi, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 & 2.

Reply on behalf of respondent no.1 & 2 filed. Copy supplied.

WS of Insurance company is already on record. Copy supplied.

Pleading of the parties are complete. As per the pleadings of parties following issues are framed:

1. Whether Respondent No. 1 was driving the offending vehicle i.e. Tractor bearing No. UP 14 CX 6135 with attached Trolley bearing No. UP 14 GT 1047 on 18.09.2020 at about 09:00 am at Mehrauli Flyover, Ghaziabad, U.P. within the jurisdiction of PS Kavi Nagar in a rash and negligent manner and caused the death of deceased Sh. Deepak Kumar? OPP

2. Whether petitioners are entitled for compensation, if so, to what extent and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issues arises or pressed.

Put up for PE on 09.06.2022. List of witnesses be filed within two weeks. Evidence be led by way of affidavit with advance copy to opposite party.

Complete criminal case record be filed. Copy of Pan Card of petitioners be also filed.

(SHUCHI LALER)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
23.02.2022