

MACT 314/20
BABLI AND ORS VS. BRAJ PAL AND ORS
13.12.2023

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastva, Advocate for petitioner with
petitioner No.1.

Sh. S.Ghosh, Advocate for Insurance Company.

Sh.Vinay Modi and Ms. Akshita, Advocate for
respondent no. 1 & 2.

Sh. Nitin, eye witness also is present.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that Sh. Gaurav,
Ld. Court Commissioner already appointed in this matter has
shifted to Patna, therefore, now he is not in a position to record
evidence and thus, requests for change the Ld. Court
Commissioner. In view of joint submission, earlier Ld. Court
Commissioner Sh. Gaurav Kumar appointed is discharged from
this case.

Ld. Counsel for parties state that evidence in this
case be recorded through new Ld. Court Commissioner.

Sh. Subhash Sharma Advocate (Enrolment no. D/9651/2021), Mobile Phone no. 9899110814, 9350752726 Chamber no. E-39, Karkardooma Court Complex, Delhi is present before this Tribunal, he will record the petitioner's & respondent's evidence.

Ld. Counsel for all the parties have agreed that they will get the PE recorded through Ld. Court Commissioner on 16.12.2023 at 11:00 am. Respondent's evidence in this case shall also be recorded before Court Commissioner at the convenience of the parties.

Cost of evidence shall be borne by the insurance company i.e Rs.2,500/- per witness. Ld. Counsel for the

insurance company shall make the payment for evidence recorded on each date and get it reimbursed later from the insurance company.

Put up for report regarding recording of evidence on 16.12.2023 at 12:30 pm.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
13.12.2023