

MACT 314/20
BABLI AND ORS VS. BRAJ PAL AND ORS
16.12.2023

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastva, Advocate for petitioner with
petitioner No.1.

Sh. S.Ghosh, Advocate for Insurance Company.

Sh.Vinay Modi Advocate for respondent no. 1 & 2.

Sh. Subhash Sharma, Ld. Court Commissioner.

Ld. Counsel for parties states that in the instant
matter evidence is going on through Ld. Court Commissioner.
Heard.

An application for summoning of witness has been
moved on behalf of petitioner is pending for disposal.

Submissions heard. Application perused.

The witness mentioned in the application be
summoned alongwith relevant record on filing of PF for next
date of hearing.

Put up for report regarding recording of evidence on
04.03.2024

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
16.12.2023