

MACT 314/20
BABLI AND ORS VS. BRAJ PAL AND ORS
04.03.2024

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastva, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh.Anjali proxy counsel for Sh. Vinay Modi,
Advocate for respondent no. 1 & 2.

None for Insurance Company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner on the
ground that due to some personal exigency evidence could not be
recorded through Ld. Court Commissioner. Heard. Allowed.

Remaining evidence be recorded through Sh.
Subhash Sharma Ld. Court Commissioner as already appointed
in the instant matter.

Put up for final arguments on 29.07.2024.

Witness be summoned afresh alongwith relevant
documents on filing of PF for NDOH. Diet money be paid at the
spot.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
04.03.2024