

16 MACT 314/20

BABLI AND ORS Vs. BRAJ PAL AND ORS

17.09.2024

Present:- Ms. Neha Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Ravinder Singh Negi, Proxy counsel for respondents no.1&2.
None for respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.09.2024

At 11.16 a.m.

Present:- As above.

The matter was stated to be fixed for respondents' evidence, if any/final arguments.

The Tribunal is not in receipt of any affidavit of evidence of the respondents. Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2 has submitted that respondents no.1&2 did not contact the counsel because of which no affidavit of either respondents or any witness has been filed.

It appears that the respondents are not serious about the matter.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is given to the respondents, subject to following conditions:-

1. The advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of the witnesses shall be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner at least one week before NDOH.

2. No adjournment on any ground whatsoever shall be granted to the respondents for leading the evidence.

3. Respondents shall also file their list of witnesses within 7 days from today.

Put up for respondents' evidence as last & final opportunity on **26.11.2024**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
17.09.2024