

15 MACT 314/20

BABLI AND ORS Vs. BRAJ PAL AND ORS

26.11.2024

Present:- Ms. Neha Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner through V/C.
Sh. Ravinder Singh Negi, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. through V/C.
Adv. Subhash Sharma, Ld. Court Commissioner

Matter is passed over till 12.30 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.11.2024

At 1.26 p.m.

Present:- Ms. Neha Singh, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ravinder Singh Negi, Ld. counsel for respondents no.1&2
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. through V/C.

The witness Sh. Mahesh Garg is present.

On being queried by the Tribunal the owner of the offending vehicle stated that he was not the eye witness of the accident and the vehicle as on the date of alleged accident duly covered by the insurance.

Put up for RE on **10.02.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
26.11.2024