

MACT no.314/2020  
Babli & Ors. v. Braj Pal & Ors.

10.02.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Srivastava, counsel for the petitioners.  
R1 Babli and R2 Mahesh Garg in person with proxy counsel.  
Sh. S. Ghosh, counsel for R3/ Oriental Insurnace Co. Ltd.

R1W1 Brajpal (driver/ respondent no.1) and R1W2 Mahesh Garg (owner/ respondent no.2) have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

R1 Brajpal (R1W1) is directed to produce the originals of documents Mark R1W1/1 to Mark R1W1/3, which he has relied upon during his evidence, on the next date of hearing.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 and R2 submits that they do not wish to lead further RE. In view of this, RE on behalf of R1 and R2 is closed.

Put up for RE on behalf of insurance company/ final arguments on  
10.03.2025.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD  
Delhi/10.02.2025