

18 MACT 314/20

BABLI AND ORS Vs. BRAJ PAL AND ORS

22.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Abhishek Upadhyay, Proxy counsel for  
respondents no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m. for recording the  
deposition of witness.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
22.04.2025

At 11.49 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Nitesh Kumar Gupta, Ld. counsel for the  
petitioner.  
Sh. Abhishek Upadhyay, Proxy counsel for  
respondents no.1&2 with respondents no.1&2.  
None for respondent/insurance co.

As per direction given vide order dated 10.02.2025  
to respondent no.1/driver, the respondent no.1 has produced the  
original Driving License, Registration Certificate and fitness  
certificate of tractor bearing registration number UP-14CX-6135  
and permit no.UP/14/111/GOOD/2017/27538. After comparing  
the original with photocopy of above said documents, the  
photocopies are retained on record and the original documents  
are returned to respondent no.1.

Respondent no.1 is directed to file the list of  
documents in respect of the retained copies of above mentioned  
documents.

-2-

On behalf of respondent/insurance co. neither any counsel nor any witness has appeared. **Accordingly, the opportunity of respondent/insurance co. to lead the evidence in defence is hereby closed.**

Put up for final arguments on **27.05.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
22.04.2025