

28 MACT 314/20

BABLI AND ORS Vs. BRAJ PAL AND ORS

27.05.2025

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Sh. Ravinder Singh Negi, proxy counsel for respondents no.1&2 through V/C.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. through V/C.
Sh. Mohd. Imran, proxy counsel for respondents no.3&4.

At the request of proxy counsel for respondents no.1&2, matter is adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **14.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
27.05.2025

At 10.51 a.m.

At this stage Adv. Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the petitioner has appeared and filed written submissions on behalf of petitioner, same is taken on record. He has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi