

21 MACT 314/20

BABLI AND ORS Vs. BRAJ PAL AND ORS14.07.2025

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance
co. through V/C.
Sh. Suraj, proxy counsel for respondents no.1&2
with respondents no.1&2.

Written submission in prescribed proforma filed on
behalf of petitioner.

Part final arguments heard.

From the submission of both the sides, there appears
to be doubt as to the cause of death of deceased i.e. whether the
deceased died because of road accident or because of Covid.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that he wishes
to examine a witness for ascertaining the cause of death of the
deceased.

Issue summons to the concerned witness on PF with
details of witness and diet money of the witness to be paid by the
petitioner.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the petitioner, issue
notice to petitioner no.4. namely Sh. Kalu Singh to produce all
the documents with respect to the deceased on the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.09.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
14.07.2025