

MACT no.314/2020
Babli & Ors. v. Brij Pal & Ors.

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day.

Present : None for the petitioners.
Sh. Rupin Singh & Sh. Ravinder Singh, counsel for R1 & R2.

Let order dated 14.07.2025 be complied for **09.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/26.11.2025

At 12:05 p.m.

At this stage, Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for R3/ insurer has appeared. He has been apprised of the next date of hearing. Put up on date fixed.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO MACT-01 (SHD)/ KKD
Delhi/26.11.2025