

09.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for all the petitioners except Kalu Singh through videoconferencing.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that the petitioner, namely Kalu Singh is having the medical documents of the deceased which he is not handing over.

On PF notice be issued to petitioner no.4, namely Kalu Singh to produce all the medical documents of the deceased. Let the notice be served dasti.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
09.02.2026

At 11.14 a.m.

At this stage, Adv. Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co. has appeared and he has been apprised with the NDOH.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi