

13.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Deepak Gupta, proxy counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the petitioner that all the enquiry proceedings is completed and the matter is pending for filing of bills for which the notice was issued to petitioner no.4.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment.
Matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on **25.04.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.03.2026