

25.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Deepak Gupta, proxy counsel for respondents  
no.1&2 through videoconferencing.  
Sh. S.N. Jha, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

On behalf of petitioner bill summary along with  
original bills has been filed. Copy supplied to the  
respondent/insurance co. Let the respondent/insurance co. to verify  
the bills and if any objection is to be raised, same is to be taken on  
the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
25.04.2026