

**PARCHA**

2 MACT 314/20  
BABLI AND ORS VS. BRAJ PAL AND ORS

25.05.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.  
Ms. Akshita Panwar, Ld. counsel for respondents  
no.1&2 through videoconferencing.  
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.  
through videoconferencing.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
25.05.2026

At 11.43 a.m.

Present:- Sh. Ankit Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. S. Ghosh, Ld. counsel for respondent/insurance co.

It is submitted by Reader that the file is not traceable.  
Let the same be traced and put up before the Tribunal on  
07.07.2026.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
25.05.2026